5641986

## \* ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

:	ED, the undersigned, CHARTER ONE MORTGAGE CORP.  Grantor, 2812 Emerywood Parkway, Richmond, VA 23294  does hereby grant,	
acil, assign, transfer and set ove	suite 1000	
	Minneapolis, MM 55402	
na na kanada	t in and to that certain Mortgage securing the original principal sum of	
all of its rights, title and interes	caring the date 12/17/1999 from	
\$ 108,845.00 . O	JENNIFER K. MORRIS HISBAND AND WIFE	
Grantor, to CHARTER ONE	with the benefits and privileges	
banks seeded executed by the	persons whose names are set above.	
Said Mortgage Was rec	conded $\left(3-3\right)-99$ in the country $\frac{0}{100}$	7
shelby	in Book in the county of 1999-5149	1
The property described	d in said Montgage is more particularly described as follows:	
LOT 22. SUBSERV	CHASE, PEASE 3,	
Property Address: 134 SUMS	SET LAME CALERA, Alabama 35040	
Tax Identification #: 58-22-8	)-33-0-1-2 **	
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, CHARTER ONE MORTGAGE CORP.	
this instrument to be signed in	HE COTPORTE BATTLE BY JUGIET L. MCMENHOLD	
Vice President	and witnessed by Darlene L. Waller . ""	
Assistant Secretary	, and in its own name to acknowledge and deliver	
these presents as its act and det	ed this 28th day of December . 1999	
· Was	CRARTER ONE MORTGAGE CORP.	
(A) (A)	C JULLA & MELAUSTER	
By	- Thomas and the second second	
	Judith L. McLawhorn, Vice President	
19/1	2104 Ginter Street	
SON NOT BY	Richmond, VA 23228	
Attended by:		
·	/ //////// • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Marlew O	1 warler Inst . 2000-08530	
Darlens L. Waller, A	saistant Secretary	
Darlene L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lame	sgistant Secretary 03/17/2000-08530	
Darlens L. Waller, A	03/17/2000-08530	
Darlens L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lame Mechanicsville, VA	03/17/2000-08530	
Darlene L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lame Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA)	03/17/2000-08530 23111 10:02 AM CERTIFIED SS:	
Darlens L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lame Mechanicsville, VA	03/17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS: WELF CHIT MEET MARK	
Darlens L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lame Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)	23111  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  WILLY COMPY NOTE FROMTE  AN OLDER THE DESTRUCTION OF THE	
Darlens L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lame Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)	23111  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  WILLY COMPY NOTE FROMTE  AN OLDER THE DESTRUCTION OF THE	322
Darlene L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lane Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlene C. certify that Judith L.	D3/17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  WILLY COMPY NOTE F PROMITE  10: US  A Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  Eclawhorn , who resides at 2104 Ginter Street, Richmond, VA 2  The the person named as VicerPresident in the foregoing	322
Darlene L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lame Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlene C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me	O3/17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  WILLY COUNTY MAKE OF PROMITE  WHO US AND US	322
Darlens L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lame Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlens C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me assignment bearing date on the	23111  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  20:17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  20:17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  20:17/2000-08530  20:17/2	322
Darlens L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lame Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlens C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me assignment bearing date on the	23111  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  20:17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  20:17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  20:17/2000-08530  20:17/2	322
Darlene L. Waller, M.  8332 Devils Den Lame Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlene C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me assignment bearing date on the before me, along with Decomposition, in said jurisdiction	D3/17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  WELST COURTY ASSE F TOWARE  Thomas  a Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  Echawhorn , who resides at 2104 Ginter Street, Richmond, VA 2 e as the person named as Vice-President in the foregoing  28th day of December , 1999, personally appeared  Oarlene L. Waller , the Assistant Secretary of said on and by virtue of the power vested in her by said assignment, acknowledged	322
Darlene L. Waller, M.  8332 Devils Den Lame Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlene C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me assignment bearing date on the before me, along with Decomposition, in said jurisdiction	23111  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  20:17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  20:17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  20:17/2000-08530  20:17/2	322
Darlene L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lame Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlene C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me assignment bearing date on the before me, along with Decorporation, in said jurisdiction the same to be the act and decorporation.	O3/17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  SELLY COMPY NOTE F MARKE  ANOTATION OF THE STREET PROBLE  Thomas  a Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  McLawhorn , who resides at 2104 Ginter Street, Richmond, VA 2  e as the person named as Vice-President in the foregoing  to 28th day of December , 1999, personally appeared  carlene L. Waller , the Assistant Secretary of said  on and by virtue of the power vested in her by said assignment, acknowledged  and real this 28th day of December , 1999	322
Darlene L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lane Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlene C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to measignment bearing date on the before me, along with Decorporation, in said jurisdiction the same to be the act and decorporation to be the act and decorporation.	O3/17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  SELLY COMPY NOTE F MARKE  ANOTATION OF THE STREET PROBLE  Thomas  a Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  McLawhorn , who resides at 2104 Ginter Street, Richmond, VA 2  e as the person named as Vice-President in the foregoing  to 28th day of December , 1999, personally appeared  carlene L. Waller , the Assistant Secretary of said  on and by virtue of the power vested in her by said assignment, acknowledged  and real this 28th day of December , 1999	322
Darlene L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lane Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlene C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me assignment bearing date on the before me, along with De corporation, in said jurisdiction the same to be the act and des Given under my ham Return To:	23111  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  20.17/2000—08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  20.17/2000—08530  SS:  20.17/2000  SS:  20.17/200  SS:  20.17/2000  SS:  20.17/2000  SS:  20.17/2000  SS:  20.17/2	3 <b>22</b>
Darlene L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lane Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlene C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me assignment bearing date on the before me, along with De corporation, in said jurisdiction the same to be the act and dec  Given under my hand Return To: CHARTER ONE MORTGAGE	D3/17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  WELFY COMITY REE # PROMITE  WILLIAM CONTY REE # PROMITE  BY COMITY REE # PROMITE  WILLIAM CONTY REE # PROMITE  BY CORP.  D3/17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  10:0	3 <b>22</b>
Darlens L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lane Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlens C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me assignment bearing date on the before me, along with Decorporation, in said jurisdiction the same to be the act and decorporation.  Given under my hand Return To: CHARTER ONE MORTGAGE P.O. Box 32067	23111  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  20.17/2000—08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  20.17/2000—08530  SS:  20.17/2000  SS:  20.17/200  SS:  20.17/2000  SS:  20.17/2000  SS:  20.17/2000  SS:  20.17/2	ر
Darlene L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lane Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlene C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me assignment bearing date on the before me, along with De corporation, in said jurisdiction the same to be the act and dec  Given under my hand Return To: CHARTER ONE MORTGAGE	D3/17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  WELFY COMITY REE # PROMITE  WILLIAM CONTY REE # PROMITE  BY COMITY REE # PROMITE  WILLIAM CONTY REE # PROMITE  BY CORP.  D3/17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  10:0	3 <b>22</b>
Darlens L. Waller, A. 8332 Devils Den Lane Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlens C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me assignment bearing date on the before me, along with Decorporation, in said jurisdiction the same to be the act and decorporation.  Given under my hand Return To: CHARTER ONE MORTGAGE P.O. Box 32067	D3/17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  WELFY COMITY REE # PROMITE  WILLIAM CONTY REE # PROMITE  BY COMITY REE # PROMITE  WILLIAM CONTY REE # PROMITE  BY CORP.  D3/17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  10:0	<b>322</b>
Darlens L. Waller, As 8332 Devils Den Lane Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlens C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me assignment bearing date on the before me, along with Ecorporation, in said jurisdiction the same to be the act and decomposition. Given under my hand Return To: CHARTER ONE MORTGAGE P.O. Box 32067 Richmond, VA 23294	23111  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  20 Conty Note of Mark  20 Conty Note of Mark  20 Conty Note of Mark  21 Conty Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  22 Conty Note of Mark  23 Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  23 Conty Note of Mark  24 Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  25 Conty Note of Mark  25 Conty Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  26 Conty Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  26 Conty Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  27 Conty Note of Mark  28 Conty Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  28 Conty Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  29 Conty Note of Mark  29 Conty Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  20 Conty Note of Mark  29 Conty Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  20 Conty Note of Mark  21 Conty Note of Mark  22 Conty Note of Mark  23 Conty Note of Mark  24 Conty Note of Mark  25 Conty Note of Mark  26 Conty Note of Mark  27 Conty Note of Mark  27 Conty Note of Mark  28 Conty Note of Mark  29 Conty Note of Mark  20 Conty Note of Mark  26 Conty Note of Mark  27 Conty Note of Mark  28 Conty Note of Mark  29 Conty Note of Mark  20 Conty Note o	ر
Darlens L. Waller, As 8332 Devils Den Lane Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlens C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me assignment bearing date on the before me, along with Ecorporation, in said jurisdiction the same to be the act and decomposition. Given under my hand Return To: CHARTER ONE MORTGAGE P.O. Box 32067 Richmond, VA 23294	23111  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  2018 CONTY NOTE FROME  Thomas  2 Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  2 McLawhorn  2 who resides at 2104 Ginter Street, Richmond, VA 2  2 as the person named as Vice President  2 in the foregoing  2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	ر
Darlene L. Waller, M. 8332 Devils Den Lane Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlene C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me assignment bearing date on the before me, along with De corporation, in said jurisdiction the same to be the act and dec  Given under my ham Return To: CHARTER ONE MORTGAGE P.O. Box 32067 Richmond, VA 23294  This is to certify that this inse	D3/17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  WELF COMITY AND F FRAME  ANOTHER ANOTHER Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  ECLAWhorn , who resides at 2104 Ginter Street, Richmond, VA 2  e as the person named as Vice-President in the foregoing  28th day of December , 1999, personally appeared  Darlene L. Waller , the Assistant Secretary of said on and by virtue of the power vested in her by said assignment, acknowledged and of CHARTER COME MORTGAGE CORP.  d and seal this 28th day of December , 1999  Charlene C. Thomas, Notary Public  Charlene C. Thomas, Notary Public  My commission expires: 01/31/2003	322
Darlens L. Waller, As 8332 Devils Den Lane Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlens C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me assignment bearing date on the before me, along with Ecorporation, in said jurisdiction the same to be the act and decomposition. Given under my hand Return To: CHARTER ONE MORTGAGE P.O. Box 32067 Richmond, VA 23294	23111  102/17/2000-08530  102/2000-08530  102/2000-08530  102/2000-08530  102/2007 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  201/2007 AM CERTIFIED  201/2007 AM	322
Darlens L. Waller, And 8332 Devils Den Lane Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlens C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me assignment bearing date on the before me, along with the corporation, in said jurisdiction the same to be the act and decomposition. The charter one morrange P.O. Box 32067  Richmond, VA 23294  This is to certify that this instruction is to certify that this instruction.	D3/17/2000-08530  10:02 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  WELF COMITY AND F FRAME  ANOTHER ANOTHER Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby  ECLAWhorn , who resides at 2104 Ginter Street, Richmond, VA 2  e as the person named as Vice-President in the foregoing  28th day of December , 1999, personally appeared  Darlene L. Waller , the Assistant Secretary of said on and by virtue of the power vested in her by said assignment, acknowledged and of CHARTER COME MORTGAGE CORP.  d and seal this 28th day of December , 1999  Charlene C. Thomas, Notary Public  Charlene C. Thomas, Notary Public  My commission expires: 01/31/2003	<b>322</b>
Darlene L. Waller, M. 8332 Devils Den Lane Mechanicsville, VA  STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF HENRICO)  1. Charlene C. certify that Judith L. and is personally known to me assignment bearing date on the before me, along with De corporation, in said jurisdiction the same to be the act and dec  Given under my ham Return To: CHARTER ONE MORTGAGE P.O. Box 32067 Richmond, VA 23294  This is to certify that this inse	23111  102/17/2000-08530  102/2000-08530  102/2000-08530  102/2000-08530  102/2007 AM CERTIFIED  SS:  201/2007 AM CERTIFIED  201/2007 AM	ر ر